tion twenty-eight (28>. excepting therefrom

fifteen (IS) acres off of the north eud ot tb-
last described tract of land. All of saidland

being in township twenty-seven (271 north

range thirteen (13) east, in Adams county.
Indiana, and containing one hundred and five

! 105)acres more or les®.

TERMS OF SALE:

One-third ( l 8 cash, one-third (S) in nine
months and one-third (S> in eighteen month-
Deterred payments tu bear interest at the

rate ofsix per cent., secured by freehold ami

mortgage security.

John Schurgkb.